RESOLUTION NO. 562

MISCELLANEOUS BUDGET TRANSFERS

WHEREAS, requests have been received from the Sheriff, Juvenile Officer and District Court Judge for the following transfer of funds in their 1975 budgets:

SHERIFF:

\$1,205.30 from Deputy Slot (listed item #23) to the Undersheriff Slot.

\$36.00 from Deputy Slot (Listed item #23) to the Lieutenant Slot.

\$4500.00 from Contract Deputy Slot to Extra Help Slot.

\$4811.37 from Chief Civil Deputy Slot to Extra Help Slot.

Transfer \$25.00 from 521-20-68 Capital Outlay Radios to 521-20-36 Insurance and Bonds.

Transfer \$50.00 from 521-20-68 Capital Outlay Radios to 521-20-38 Repairs and Maintenance.

Transfer \$500.00 from 521-20-66 Capitol Outlay Video Equipment to 521-20-67 Capital Outlay Vehicle Emergency Equipment.

Transfer \$417.86 from 521-20-62 Capital Outlay Diving Equipment to 521-20-22 Operating Supplies.

Transfer \$412.45 from 521-20-63 Capital Outlay Office Equipment to 521-20-22 Operating Supplies.

Transfer \$1,333.53 from 521-20-64 Photo Equipment Capital Outlay to 521-20-22 Operating Supplies.

Transfer \$680.55 from 521-20-65 Capital Outlay Appliances to 521-20-22 Operating Supplies.

Transfer \$1,250.00 from 521-20-31 Professional Services to 521-20-22 Operating Supplies.

DISTRICT COURT:

Transfer \$50.00 from 512-70-10 Extra Help to 512-70-10 Judge Pro-tem.

JUVENILE OFFICE:

Transfer \$166.00 from 527-30-10 Extra Help to 527-30-30 Other Services and Charges; and

Transfer \$75.00 from 527-30-20 Photo Supplies to 527-30-30 Other Services and charges.

WHEREAS, it appears that the requests are reasonable and necessary;

auditor

NOW, THEREFORE, by authority of RCW 36.40.100, it is HEREBY RESOLVED AND ORDERED by the Board of County Commissioners of Mason County, that the above amounts be transferred and the County Auditor be authorized to make the necessary transfer entries on the ledger cards effecting said budgets.

ADOPTED this 15th day of December, 1975.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

Chairman

ATTEST:

Auditor & Clerk of the Board.

cc: Cmmrs.

Auditor Sheriff

Dist. Court

Juv. Offc.

Iva